

City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:	16-0619	Version:	1	Name:	PW/FM - Graffiti Protective Coating	gs contract		
Туре:	Contract			Status:	CCIS			
File created:	6/23/2016			In control:	City Council			
On agenda:	7/12/2016			Final action:	7/12/2016			
Title:	Recommendation to adopt Specifications No. RFP PW16-144 and award a contract to Graffiti Protective Coatings, Inc., of Los Angeles, CA, to provide graffiti removal services, in an annual amount not to exceed \$1,370,000, and authorize an annual 20 percent contingency in the amount of \$274,000, for a total annual contract amount not to exceed \$1,644,000, for a period of three years, with the option to renew for five additional one-year periods, at the discretion of the City Manager. (Citywide)							
Sponsors:	Public Works, Financial Management							
Indexes:								
Code sections:								
Attachments:	1. 071216-R-1	1sr.pdf						
Date	Ver. Action By	,		Act	on	Result		

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/12/2016	1	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass